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The Deputy General Manager, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

Corporate Relationship Deptt, "Exchange Plaza, I

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Bandra«Kur|a Complex, l
1-“ Floor, New Trading Ring, Bandra (East), 3

'

Rotunda Building, P.J Towers, MUM BALAQQQSI

Dalal Street,Fort,
l

MWMHOOOQL
’Scrip Code: 502986 Scrip Code: VTL

l
l

SUB : INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND

Ill SCLOSflQEQQI FEM EflTSmEQU LEIGH 5, 1015

Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith

information related to sales/ production details of company.

Kindly note and display the notice on your notice board for the information of the

members ofyour exchange and general public.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
FOR VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED

(SANJACG%%)
Company Secretary
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Vardhman
Textiles
Limited

Yarn

In

Metric
Tons

Q4

FY

17~18

Q

4

FY

16-17

YTD
Mar-l8

YTD
Mar-17

Production

50,864

49,725

2,04,091

2,02,770

Saics
(including
internal
Transfers)

50,110

53,374

2,06,516

2,03,102

Grey
Fabric

In

Lac
meters

Q4

FY

17-18

Q

4

FY

16-17

YTD
Mar—18

YTD
Mar-17

Production

434

426

1,752

1,754

Sales
(including
Internal
Transfers)

420

453

1,724

1,777

Processed
Fabric

In

Lac

meters

Q4

FY

17-18

Q

4

FY

16-17

YTD
Mar-18

YTD
Mar—17

Production

310

289

1,226

1,167

Sales

310

328

1,206

1,181


