

## **VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED**

CHANDIGARH ROAD LUDHIANA-141010, PUNJAB

T: +91-161-2228943-48

F: +91-161-2601 048

E: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

## Ref. VTXL:SCY:MAY:2018-19

Delivering Excellence. Since 1965.

Dated: 15-May-2018

The Deputy General Manager, Corporate Relationship Deptt, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI-400001. Scrip Code: 502986 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, "Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Scrip Code: VTL

SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith information related to sales/ production details of company.

Kindly note and display the notice on your notice board for the information of the members of your exchange and general public.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED

(SANJAY GUPTA)
Company Secretary

## Vardhman Textiles Limited

Yarn				In Metric Tons
	Q4 FY 17-18	Q 4 FY 16-17	YTD Mar-18	Q 4 FY 16-17   YTD Mar-18   YTD Mar-17
Production	50,864	49,725	2,04,091	2,02,770
Sales (including Internal Transfers)	50,110	53,374	2,06,516	2,03,102

	Q4 FY 17-18	Q 4 FY 16-17	Q 4 FY 16-17   YTD Mar-18   YTD Mar-17	YTD Mar-17
Production	434	426	1,752	1,754
Sales (including Internal Transfers)	420	453	1,724	1,777

Tincessea Labite				
	Q4 FY 17-18	Q 4 FY 16-17	Q 4 FY 16-17   YTD Mar-18   YTD Mar-17	YTD Mar-17
Production	310	289	1,226	1,167
Sales	310	. 328	1,206	1,181

